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I, Nhianhla M Nene, Minister of Finance, acting in terms of the Division of Revenue Act,
2014 (Act No, 10 of 2014), as amended, hereby publish in the attached Schedule -

(a) stopping of allocation in respect of conditional allocations made to provinces under
the Act; and

(b) the re-allocation of stopped conditional allocations to certain provinces.

For ease of reference only and where applicable, the attached Schedule reflects the
allocations published in the Division of Revenue Amendment Act, 2014 (Act No, 38 of
2014) as Column A, stopping of allocations and re-allocations in Column B and the total
adjusted allocations in Column C.

This Government Notice is set out as follows:

Part 1: Conditional allocations; and
Part 2: Explanatory memorandum relating thereto,

p
kiiilister 0.
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vplanatory Memorandum to the Provincial
:41locations set out in the Schedule

This Gazette is published in terms of the Division of Revenue Act, 2014 (Act No.
10 of 2014), as amended, and provides information on adjustments to existing
allocations to provinces in the 2014/15 financial year.

This is necessitated by the need to stop the flow of funds in terms of Section 19 of
the Division of Revenue Act, 2014, as amended, and the need to re-allocate the
stopped funds to provinces, as approved in terms of Section 20 of the Division of
Revenue Act, 2014, as amended.

This Gazette therefore updates information that was published in the Division of
Revenue Amendment Act, 2014.

This notice affects the Human Settlements Development Grant

a) In compliance with Section 19 of the Division of Revenue Act, 2014, as
amended, the national Department of Human Settlements stops the transfer
of funds to Limpopo (R559.5 million) for the Human Settlements
Development grant, following revised allocations by the national Department
Human Settlements.

b) In compliance with Section 20 of the Division of Revenue Act, 2014, as
amended, the national Department of Human Settlements re-allocates funds
to KwaZulu-Natal (R236 million), Eastern Cape (R233.5 million),
Mpumalanga (R70 million) and Western Cape (R20 million) for the Human
Settlements Development grant, following revised allocations by the
national Department of Human Settlements.

This gazette is also available free online at www.gpwonline.co.za

STAATSKOERANT, 16 FEBRUARIE 2015 No. 38483 3



SC
H

E
D

U
L

E
 5

, P
A

R
T

 A
SP

E
C

IF
IC

 P
U

R
PO

SE
 A

L
L

O
C

A
T

IO
N

S 
T

O
 P

R
O

V
IN

C
E

S

C
ol

um
n 

A
C

ol
um

n 
B

C
ol

um
n 

C

20
14

/1
5

20
14

/1
5

20
14

/1
5

(D
iv

is
io

n 
of

St
op

pi
ng

 a
nd

 r
e-

A
dj

us
te

d
R

ev
en

ue
al

lo
ca

tio
n 

af
te

r
al

lo
ca

tio
n

V
ot

e
N

am
e 

of
 a

llo
ca

tio
n

Pu
rp

os
e

T
yp

e 
of

 a
llo

ca
tio

n
Pr

ov
in

ce
A

m
en

dm
en

t
st

op
pi

ng
 o

f
A

ct
, 2

01
4 

(A
ct

al
lo

ca
tio

n
N

o.
 3

8 
of

 2
01

4)
 )

R
'0

00
R

'0
00

R
'0

00
H

um
an

 S
et

tle
m

en
ts

H
um

an
 S

et
tle

m
en

ts
 D

ev
el

op
m

en
t G

ra
nt

T
o 

pr
ov

id
e 

fu
nd

in
g 

fo
r 

th
e 

cr
ea

tio
n 

of
C

on
di

tio
na

l a
llo

ca
tio

n
E

as
te

rn
 C

ap
e

2 
15

9 
21

8
(V

ot
e 

31
)

su
st

ai
na

bl
e 

hu
m

an
 s

et
tle

m
en

ts
.

Fr
ee

 S
ta

te
1 

06
1 

75
6

G
au

te
ng

4 
41

7 
64

1
K

w
aZ

ul
u-

N
at

al
3 

27
3 

04
5

L
im

po
po

1 
21

9 
11

5
M

pu
m

al
an

ga
1 

14
6 

69
0

N
or

th
er

n 
C

ap
e

37
4 

83
2

N
or

th
 W

es
t

1 
51

7 
13

6
W

es
te

rn
 C

ap
e

1 
91

4 
93

6
T

O
T

A
L

17
 0

84
 3

69
L

es
s:

L
im

po
po

55
9 

50
0

St
op

pi
ng

 o
f 

al
lo

ca
tio

n 
in

 te
rm

s 
of

Se
ct

io
n 

19
 o

f 
th

e 
D

iv
is

io
n 

of
R

ev
en

ue
 A

ct
, 2

01
4 

(A
ct

 N
o.

 1
0 

of
20

14
),

 a
s 

am
en

de
d

T
O

T
A

L
55

9 
50

0
_

Pl
us

:
E

as
te

rn
 C

ap
e

23
3 

50
0

R
e-

al
lo

ca
tio

n 
af

te
r 

st
op

pi
ng

 o
f

al
lo

ca
tio

n 
in

 te
rm

s 
of

 S
ec

tio
n 

20
 o

f
th

e 
D

iv
is

io
n 

of
 R

ev
en

ue
 A

ct
, 2

01
4

K
w

aZ
ul

u-
N

at
al

M
pu

m
al

an
ga

W
es

te
rn

 C
ap

e

23
6 

00
0

70
 0

00
20

 0
00

(A
ct

 N
o.

 1
0 

of
 2

01
4)

, a
s 

am
en

de
d

T
O

T
A

L
55

9 
50

0
R

ev
is

ed
 a

llo
ca

tio
ns

E
as

te
rn

 C
ap

e
2 

15
9 

21
8

23
3 

50
0

2 
39

2 
71

8
Fr

ee
 S

ta
te

1 
06

1 
75

6
1 

06
1 

75
6

G
au

te
ng

4 
41

7 
64

1
-

4 
41

7 
64

1
K

w
aZ

ul
u-

N
at

al
3 

27
3 

04
5

23
6 

00
0

3 
50

9 
04

5
L

im
po

po
1 

21
9 

11
5

- 
55

9 
50

0
65

9 
61

5
M

pu
m

al
an

ga
1 

14
6 

69
0

70
 0

00
1 

21
6 

69
0

N
or

th
er

n 
C

ap
e

37
4 

83
2

37
4 

83
2

N
or

th
 W

es
t

1 
51

7 
13

6
-

1 
51

7 
13

6
W

es
te

rn
 C

ap
e

1 
91

4 
93

6
20

 0
00

1 
93

4 
93

6
T

O
T

A
L

17
 0

84
 3

69
-

17
 0

84
 3

69

38483—1
This gazette is also available free online at www.gpwonline.co.za

4 No. 38483 GOVERNMENT GAZETTE, 16 FEBRUARY 2015

Printed by and obtainable from the Government Printer, Bosman Street, Private Bag X85, Pretoria, 0001
Publications: Tel: (012) 748 6052, 748 6053, 748 6058

Advertisements: Tel: (012) 748 6205, 748 6208, 748 6209, 748 6210, 748 6211
Subscriptions: Tel: (012) 748 6054, 748 6055, 748 6057


